07 - 0 ⁻	1-200401701 US	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 1027	′81010 	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Continental PET Technologies, Inc.	
Eric B. Ungrady	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	yi <u>g</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One SeaGate	
Other		
06/18/2004 Execution Date:	City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43666 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	9208003	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Susan L. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Owens-Illinois, Inc.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
One SeeGate 251 DB	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP	15-0875	
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43666		
	1	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

06/30/2004 GTDH11 00000106 150675 29208003

Name of Person Signing

Susan L. Smith

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 015511 FRAME: 0919

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, E	Cric B. Ungrady, of 1701 Cra	aig Road, Maumee, Ohio 43537,	United States of
America, have invented a	design for a Container; and		
WHEREAS, I have day of	ve executed an application for	United States Design Patent based	l thereon, on the
	_	Inc., a corporation of Delaware, vo	
do hereby sell, assign, and in, to and under said invectountry foreign thereto,	set over to said CPT, its succention and any Design Letters that may be granted to me assert in this instrument the ide	to me in hand paid by CPT, I have essors or assigns my entire right, the Patent of the United States of Amotherefor. Further, I hereby author entifying serial number and filing	itle and interest, erica and/or any orize the above-
in accordance with this as	ssignment.	oner of Patents to issue said Desig	
WITNESS my Perry, burg Oh City and State	hand and seal this 18	day of June	, 2004, at
STATE OF OHIO) ss:	Eric B. Ungrady	
appeared the above-name	day of JUNE ed Eric B. Ungrady, to me kn acknowledged the same to be	_ Oucen.m	ed the foregoing
U. S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Notary F	ic CE M. MURPHY Public, State of Ohio Non Expires 11-20-04

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015511 FRAME: 0920